1/10 EP RC TGURING CAR |

T41. 2

4W[l

bl .'|J |

__§y¢|

EJ

R ) (Standard)

INSTRLJCTICIN MANUAL

i

ﬁrﬁ@ I' l i |m| I- @
A N .
|I | 5 £ =R © " =

T ] g ,

SIIAFT

nn“’E“ T WWWL.CARTEN-RC.COM



Notice: Thank you for choosing the carten T410R T410

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

Tools needed To Assemble

;"F"-_-"-'ﬁ"—'\

f——— S

e _ d_,_‘/ e
Hex Wrenches(1.5mm/2.0mm/2.5mm) =

b=
— 7
EE—0 O

Glass or Vinyl Tape

—

Needle Nose Pliers

= —

\o = (SR
S
Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7Tmm / 10mm) &\/ Scissors
e W
()
. S
Hobby Knife

Instant Glue

f‘ =

(=
Screw (Sement)
?- EREES T

g =

Rubber Glue

Iterns Needed To Control Car




T410R

CARTEN T410R 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

Drivetrain

Track Width

Wheelbase

Final Gear Ratio

Gear Ratio

Tire Diameter

Shaft Drive 4WD

190 mm

258 mm

247

5.74

65 mm

Accessories

Full Bearing

Stell CVD Drive Shaft
Carbon Fiber Chassis,

Upper Deck, Shock Tower

Aluminum Motor Mount

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft

Turnbuckle

S IV

| 1251 | [ Metal Gear Diff
"J%t i '
ﬁ’=‘

ﬂ Servo Mount Set

Q.

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Aluminum 12mm Hex Hub
Aluminum Shocks

Metal Gear Differential

Full Turnbuckle

3

£ 0il Shock
=
]

Hex Hub
P S —
8 —m

CVD Drive Shaft




T410

CARTEN T410 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

Drivetrain Shaft Drive 4WD

Track Width 190 mm

Wheelbase 258 mm

Final Gear Ratio 2.53

Gear Ratio 6.27

Tire Diameter 65 mm
Full Bearing Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Stell CVD Drive Shaft (Front only) Ball Differential
Aluminum Motor Mount Full Turnbuckle

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft

| =

E‘t[ﬂt _"-'-'J'?“i [©) Oil Shock

e m s
| — T

Turnbuckle

Bathtub Chassis




= =

III!|II|IIIIII|IIIlIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjIIlII

C T410R

s

\\" ‘J’/'. X2 /'I“J\BAZ:BS
e s S

NBA235 C& /A 10X15X4
5.1%8=0.5mm ~JU

NBA3S5T oae 0 o sartensy D)

5.1X9X0.2 ©

" 5.1X9X0.5 4X9X0.5
; i X2
" P e9xa

(73

O x
NBA235
5.1x9x0.2mm
7N

©) x2
NBA235
4x9%0.5mm

>

(& X2
N

NBA303

4.0mm

[ ==
NBAZ86 X4 ) i } NN
gt Ve e 2 ¥

X2

NBA293
10x15x4mm Diff Oil #5000 NBA233

2505

G
) / ’ NBA219
NBA221 X2

2x5%0.5mm \/// _
< e, P
o X 1 ;\\ \B » 47

NBA221 i Aded r N
G N y
v (©) X1 NBA220 L NBA221 =
NBA219 /& T
2.9%6.86mm S ot e
. - ' ~

'\“_@;9{/ e

-3 2-@.1

"> hard




<=V

=

S ||

0

IIIII|IIIlIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII1IIII|

. T410R

10~

NBA220 I
i Mg
NBA220 o«
bt * 11x13x1
i I
l] @ Al NBA223 g Q
NBA220 ' ] NBA229
\/f Y xi NBA219 [ / NBA220 Oy
Yt \ S =
e =
el NBA219 == S—
' NBA225 L‘}"':
o Kﬁcj’;} = ‘C;
NBA223 - [ NBA223 ‘ s
| C B ", x4
NBA219 [)
O X1
NBAZ19 HARD < > SOFT
Nm25mekam(‘ZMmml NBAZZG w‘n&t:mm:' ijz:,sm:«p«ounzxzaml 1
I x4 NN >a ] >
_‘@ X14 S
NB - iﬁT__U_P
ra— —=15.4mm
mCmx Heacmcr) w | OeraeD
NHAG17 (A x2 - Steering
) X1 § " e (- 21mm =
NHAGTT e & LSJE
i (B\ x1 - Servo Saver
(= % e
a7 SHemw ) p | @@ B0
@ x2 - Front upper
_ ~—25.8mm—»
=0 e mw —°) mp 3w
(D x2 - Rear upper




" Ta10R

X2
Siox Soxaexts
UK X LBX1.
P NBQZSS . ;
N X1 SX7X0.2-1pes ™
NBA255 BXTX0.5-2pcs .
Oring 5.8x9.6x1.9 SXTX0.2.1p0s \ f'zﬁi'\'"
T X1 \m

e

78 NBA205 /\’_@j&? |
s X1 S NBA207 = S 5x10x4
NBA279 (See,
M3x6 'x\& ﬁ?’\ :

M6

- e ®® ~ NBA207
NBA281 :;FX"Y’ 5x10x4
M3x6 (/i).-.
[ X1 LIS NBA205
NBA279
M3x6
| X1
NBA255 NBA255
2.0x76
N &
@), X1 NBA255 T~ &
N 5819619 — ) C
3?12255859619 WO D S
Iy LOXNE. DX g Metal Canter Cup Joi
NBAS327 o/camrin ~
x3 Ox  =2oxl
NBA298
5x10x4 — x4 © x4
) X4 5 NHA405
NBA280 NHA405 | D
M3xBmm o e
Mg
b g
J
..V
¢
P
|NBA314 pivo lock !N.ummum_o'}
i =9 « |




- -

—

III!|II|IIIIII|IIIlIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjIIlII

_ Ta0R

Set up tip

= M4x10 '
= X8 | & [ L
NBA211 ———— 3
( FRONT & REAR ARM A
X4 NHA423 2 S
NBA280 o e <, )
M3x8mm e = N
: Y p & V)
= ~ ' &3 M3x8 NHA402
NHA423 X4 NBA211 NHA423 NBAZ210
oo X8 maxto Bmaxio
NBA289 @ 3
M3xBmm ﬂ Neaz21) @;\ . ,./@‘ NEA211 lﬁl
- - :
REARARME) “ NHA402

m X4 NHA402

NHA430

A e
S NHAMZ  NHAAZ
M4x10mm 25 e

> R, Pt
M3x8 \75 \\'7\’@ & & Maxe

NBA211 NBA211 NBA210

5 NBA210

FFIFR/IRF
| —n7
RR
L —

NBA313 preot Block (aLUMINUM)3* |

| O~ 0 « |
Q. lem~ NBA314 prt ook puonsnn o |

C—~—0 «

LS NBA338 pivot Biock (LuminUM) 20°
Maxs & e=~—-9 «xl




o

NBAZ210
3I=Bmm

(o

NBA281
M3=Bmm

7\
{ \

NBA254
(Silver)

X1

X1

X9

X1

X2

)

T NHA422

LU & nv3xe

M3xXs

NOTE

1:5witch on transmitter
2:Connecting battery and tum on
ESC switch




" Ta10R

Y

{ v X2
NBA283
M3=10mm

o

NBA283
M3=10mm

|
NBA282
M3=8mm




= =

0

III1|IIIIIIIII|IIIlIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII1IIII|

1

T410R

| TR

NBA284 NBA210

i X2

NBA282
M3=8mm

) | MHA406
= X3 |\

NBA210
F=8Bmm

© 1 X2
NHA406

e X1

NBA289
M3=8mm

] \. i) M3X12
M3x12mm /@J
@

"l
G (\}\ (B) Servo Saver
imamz \%
| "/...
-

SET UP

(B) x1 - Servo Saver

{ X2

s
NBA282 Y M3X8
s5x8x2.5 & ¥

M3=8mm

NBA297
Sx8x=2.5mm




NBA298
5x10x4

o

NHA419

-y

]

NBA288
M3xd

[
NBA423
3x26

X2

3 |III1|IIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|
0 1 2 3 4 5

NHA420 %‘a
_ 7
i /:/”" s
= 5%10x4

S NHA418 AT

o NHA414
e O
5x10x4 iy | 5“19"4
[ L

M3%10

——— NHA404 |
"\\\,x. = == )
\‘mw NHA418 ]

Wiaxio NHMM
5"10"4 ( 5x1ox4

NHM‘IS \ 55’ NBA343
~ NBA304 BMM
2x10

Tight Grub screw on the NBA423

groove of the pin

=
2

1




]

NBAZ288
M3xd

— 1X2

NHA423
3x26

S
Koot
3xTx3

—_— ||||1||!||IIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIIIIIIII]II]II

X2

X2

0 1 2 3 4 5
F '\\.

4

=5 NBA210

Sx10x4

X2

X2

®
Spacer in front : 258mm
Spacer in rear : 255mm

Pt
5 NHA423

by e 2=
N ﬁn./\ =

~ NOTE O
Tight Grub screw on the 3x7x3 aM3x 4
groove of the pin

|
-]




NBA210

e 5 -\\'\I @
s it

3x6x4

NBA282
M3x8

NBA283
M3x10

NBAZ81
M3x6

X4

X2

X8

—_— R LR Y E DR T R R T T
: 0 1 2 3 4 5
T410R
SET UP

e
Dl

7 & ——— )
& gf/’\e}“ NHA433
-
&5 3x6xd
NBA210

= F- -~
Fi [ )
é NHA342 SET UP .
@ Maxio = |@/ X o5 e
s \‘i‘xﬂ ol \-" e—2 /—/
i =R
M3x8 o : /‘><>k_\ ¥ neA210 } i \8 3
)] \ i = 2
NBA210‘9/3X5)<4 A
-
s
- 4 P
M3x6
& NBA210 ‘




_— |III1|IIIIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIIIIIIIIjIIlIl

_ T410R

SET UP

>~ 15.4mm =

(A) x2 - Steering
- 21mim .
(B) x1 - Servo Saver
B 24_mm—
@80
(©) x2 - Front upper
=258 mm—>
CE=B—=D

(D x2 - Rear upper

X4 M3x12

Gy

NBA247 @,
7




NBAZ281
M3x6

-

NBAZE0
M3x8

i

NBA279
M3x6

NHA434 1.4
NHA435 1.6

-7y

X4

X2

M3x6
M3x3 v
v
MNHA434 1.4

® M3x3 NHA435 1.6

M3x3

HA435 sway Bar-1.6mm

. x|
xl -2

E

T410R

NBA318
=)

L

]
277 NBA2T4
&) 5

Iy,
~NBA318

s 8
M3x8 Maxﬁ‘!
M3x8 :
\5 5 NBA31 BMminumHex 5.5 x 10mm ]
) = xI0
g j—
Maxe & ‘




|III1|I!IIIIIII|IIII|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II]Il

0

1

T410R

NBA229




. T410R

0

o rlII!|I!IIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjII1I|

NBA30S

NBA336 Bumpor For Touting Car Body
—
(6]

NHA412 Bumpor For Towing Car Body

0
There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed

to fit Different kind of Body shell.

L=
&"?ﬁ\__‘_

NBA305

X2
X2

NHA410

g

]
>

[ o
NBAZ80
M3=Bmm

M3=8




]

NBA283
M3%10mm

Ny
S

NBA302
3X8X0.5

W

NBA287
M3x3

-y

—_— |III1|I!II|IIII|IIH|IIII|III!|IIII|IIII|IIII1II1I|

" Ta10R

X2

X2

x1

3NBX0.5 o
M3X10_ Gy =
MIX3 e T
o
o 3XeX05
M3X10
NBA215 39T
NBA216 31T
Insert a sheet of
NBA218 27T b

m Llnslaling_ J




,1’, rlII!|I!IIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjII1I|

_ T410R

NHA436

NEBA295
M4

NHA436
. NHA436

NOTE
Comptible with Lipbattery |
L=138m [
W=46mm

| H=25mm

90~139mm




—_— |IIIl||!|IIIIII|IIII|IIII|III[|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|

_ T410R

& ) X4

NBA305

NBA30S -

Cut the excess body post

N anaanansnt

'.NBASOS ;




NBA240
2.6=6=3mm
o
NBA29T
5x8=2 5mm
X2

NBA299
10=15=4mm

NBA238
M2.5%2 Smm

NBA238
M2.5

X1

NBA237

332

©

NBA236

2.7= 5.9= 0.5mm

X1

G X2
NBAZ21
2x5x0.5mm
] X1
NBA221
fi = f'
© § x
NBA218
2.9%6.6mm
ERY
(o7 x1
Yo
NBA223
Y
IO
NBAZ219

X12

S |!1]!

IIIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjIIlI|

0 1
r T : (.
\___;\ M2.5 :Before_ﬁge-‘;fﬂng ] 2.7X5.9X0. 5
@ /‘}/;k,\ please clean up the X/N\BMSB \\ *
parts "No" oil. A
10X15%4 ??@ ’7/ ?/\h : "\f"%}‘ \T
0 S i
NBA243 /9 A2, 8
SRaxXe NBA2M0 @
NEAZBB KL
NBA237 © /j; :
4 [
NBA24T oxexzs 7 2
NBA230 > @
\ NBA243 @
W 5 10X15%4 i
NOTE
The differential should be tlghlzer:ed until the gear
cannot be rotated when both of the diff hubs are held.
The differentials should turn smoothly after assembling.
~NBA308
X2

:fii

\“““"

) Plastic Oil Shocks |

o~

NEA219 & g
‘(_:; __'I-‘_ ~
NEARE 6 NBA334(RaIIy)
NBA224 (@)
=2 BA223
NBA223
E ) NBA224
E| = + -‘)//
@) /J; 3 == 3
. NBA219 <
"B = =
9 / (@) ~NBA 335(Rally)
; NB A226
® S i
3-@1.0 2-013 2911 o g; NBA223
soft <& > hard o M




=(Q) X14

NBA247

() Emm X2

NHA417
M3x27

. X1
NHA417
M3x29

-

I X6

NBA280
M3=8mm

8! X6
NEA294

M3 ?

_~

-

—

|III!|IIIIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjlllll

" Taio

SET UP
—=1 5._4_n1m
= S

(A x2 - Steering

=+ 21mm
(B) x1 - Servo Saver

|- 24mm-—
=0

(©) x2 - Front upper

Ces e

(D x2 - Rear upper

M3x8

- S

" 3 NHAd01
stest




’1,‘ rIII!|IIII|IIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjII1I|

0 1 2 3 4 5
NBA280
M3xBmm
U M3x8 4
s | NBA314 prvot siock (ALummus) o ]
s e=—0 J |
a M3x8 -
.‘4\ X8 ( Set up tip
NBA210
F e
= X8
NBA211
g X4 g -
NBA280 Rl L
oot Las) Mextog | ) L)
NBAZH : ( FRONT & REAR ARM | e
NHA423 X4 '/ e s e Pl e Bt & ~
Ix42 NHA40! - .
* > S > NHA423 ] ; ;
X8 @ s ~ et © A
& S s, S = PRg
NBA2 . Y] - Q
NBA28O Maxg (s o o <5 M3x8  NHA402
NBA210 NBA211 NHA423 NBA210
L X4 maxto Bmaxio
NHA430 = ) ' o
Mdx10mm (L] ner2n@._ R
P
NHA402 > \_REARARM ) ;
T Y
I NHA423 NHA423_——
B e
\:QL refe
G G & Maxe
s NBA211 NBA211 NBA210




NBA280
M3=8mm

NHA405

(=

NBA281
M3x8mm

[ v

NBAZBO
M3=Bmm

X1

X2

X5

5x10x4mm
@)

& _
NBA30E
5.8%8.6x1.9mm

X2

X2

—

NBA255
2x7.6mm

NHA405 < AL
¥ A

Sy

-

— — _ rlII!|I!IIIIIII|IIH|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIIIIII|

0 1

" T410

5 -- NHA405 (2.5)

2

FFIFRIRF

Y o T—
RR
{7 E—
: NBA313 pivot Biock (ALuMNUM)S"
L 313
. x|
'__N?_B_A_éa ém Biock (ALUMINUM) 0" 1
E D xI
NBA338B rivot Biock (ALUMINUM) 2.0°
& uu 4|
SX7X0.2-1pcs ETI e /\\3 5.8X9.6X1.9
5X7X0.5-2pcs \\ £ O
5)(?)(0.2-19(:5\ L) ,(% ~
«:)"\:b )7 NBAZ5EN._
) @"' NBA255
NBA241 /:/;/\/‘\ 5X10X4 e
- NBA204 !
@ o
& ;?a?/ M3X8
M3X8 NBA204 @@ —
Sy o NBA241
e V 5X10Xd
.x‘%@u‘..
, G
M3X6
@
5 4
5X10%4 &P
NBA255 )

& 4

Q

D i
=5 %\ﬁ NBA255
) B3y
C S

S

5.8X9.6X1.9

NBA326 lfeoieay o

gxz @ x4 ——= x4




0 1

,1’, rlII!|I!IIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIjII1I|

' T410

X2

f. @ 5x10x4
/’

NBA282
M3=Br

NBA309 sal DifferentiaiMetal) |
N O xl x|

©x3

[ NBA321 S0l Axof40T/TT Plastic)

FCT L[b::lll )
x2 X2 =
we = I

x3  x2  xl \Q‘/jxg,

%l

(o X2

NBA283
M3=10mm

(o X2

NBA282
M3=8mm

NBA309 Bail DifferentialiMetal) |

© xl & «xl

©x3

5




NBA280
M3XEmm

|

NEA284
M3X12mm

| TmEm
NBA282
M3X8mm
s
NBA210
3X8mm

P
FaN
et

3xbxd

X2

X6

X4

.1/ rlII!|II|IIIIII|IIH|II|I|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIiIIlI|

0

1

T410

SET UP

=




| R

NEA284
M3X12mm

|

NBA282
M3X8mm

NBA210
3X8mm

o

NBAZE3
M3X10mm

NBA298
5x10x4

© d

NHA419

-

_— |III1|I!II|IIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II!II

0 1

" T410

[ neA210 &

1 NHA404

M3x8 | e
s U INHAGis gy S @ Sxi0xa
N, 8 j»g / Max10
’ A NHA414
) S
Bx10%4 y)  Sx10xd
X2 & ¥ /Nhaste
NHA420 L/
X4 ( & NBA210 |
— NHA404 @
t, L‘}f\\ — i
AE — M
X4 “‘*-:Q,:?NHAMS | ,i S
T .
M3x10 ””A‘”“\%"@\
5%10%4 |
\\\
*, = '(T‘
NHA418 ™
L)

- 27 =




i |III1|I!IIIIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|

T4l

NBA288
M3X4mm

1 X2

NHA423
2.5%23mm

l NOTE _
Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

B

NBA298 )
5x10=4mm

e X2

NBA290
M3x10mm

- X2

L\)
NBAZ210
3x%8mm

5x10x4

X2

.

NHA414 CVD Drive Shaft

L
‘ &3—&):1-




5 |III1|I!IIIIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|
0 1 2 3 4 5

T410

L [X2

NHA423
2.5%26mm

L X2
NBA288

M3xdmm g@

| Tight Grub screw on the NHA423 >
groove of the pin Lo

Spacer in front : 258mm

el
—a— J
-y ey

=
| | Front upper
\Q“Q \C/’

=, Front upper z

_ _ ‘ SET UP
e -— 24mm—=
> (@)= i = = )
(©) x2 - Front upper
=258 mm-—»=
==

(D) x2 - Rear upper




|
NBA284
M3=12mm

NBA210
3=8mm

NBAZ289
M3=8mm

]

NBAZ282
M3=8mm

_/3.':_"«.,
LV RV
NHA420
3X7 mm

NHA441
Sx8=2.5mm

[ T

NBAZ80
M3=8mm

sy

X2

X2

X3

X2

X1

X4

X2

X4

X2

5 |III1|I!IIIIIII|IIIIIIIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|

1

T410

?MG*IZ
M3x8 oY (\)@ 'B Servo Saver

! M3x8
15.4mm =—
§ M3 jf[

M3=8

=
NHM{]S Ci’m"‘;b\}f

M3X8 .

5

F SET UP

Fuss (A) x2 - Steenng

Fz‘lmm =

(B) x1 - Servo Saver

NBA297 searngsxo2s |
%2




NBA2 29 SMSet(ﬂ!umlnuml

‘-—-'
.f"%\ P
©x @




| omm

NBA282
M3=Bmm

NEBA281
M3xEmm

NBA254
{Black)

\_/

NBA254
(Silver)

NBA280
M3=8mm

&Y

X3

X1

X1

X2

X1

X2

.”1" rlII!|IIIIIIIII|IIH|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIIIiIIlI|
0

1 5

" T410

M3x8
SET UP
= 21mm —=
@ x1 - Servo Saver
L
i
S
'B) Servo Saver ’%

3XBX0.

5

NHA406
¥ C NHA406

3
|

1:Switch en transmitter

2:Connecting battery and tum on
ESC switch




—_— |III1|I!IIIIIII|IIII|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|

" Taio

NBA336 Bumper For Touring Car Body

e =] ___‘_‘—‘--\.
e
S
(@] V
0~C~o

NBA282
M3x8Bmm T ——

NBA280 ~O T~ - | NHA412 Bunpec ForTouting Car Body
M3x%8mm !
—] e ———— —
P ( o e
] 1 0 00
1 b =it
There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
F to fit Different kind of Body shell.
o i
P ,I_r; NHA410
T NBA278  Bumpor plto (For Sedan Body)
o e 2,
Magmm NG NHA4O
] X3
NBAZ280
M3x8mm




— .”_’?; }IIII|II|I|IIII|IIH|II|I|III!|IIII|IIIIIIIII|IIII|

— 0 3 2 3 4 5
B X1
NBAZ287
M3x3mm
s
© X2
NBA301
3x6x0.5

mmE | (O) X2

NHA425
M3x6

NBA216 31T

‘;‘ NBA218 27T 1.5mm —— =i

NHA408
M3x38

bl

NBA294
M3
(e

S/

NBA301
3%6.5%0.5

 RECOMMENED GEARING |

MT=7.7~7.8
12T=7.3~7.4
2 137=7.0~7.1 Insert a sheet of
& 197=6.2~6.3 paper before
M3 23T=6.4~7.2 instaling.




g |III1|I!IIIIIII|IIII|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIIIIIIII]II]II

0 1 2 3 4 5
S;az X maxs ¥ Maﬁs ' Ma‘?maxs
M3=x8mm

= X4

NBA304 2x10mm

2%10mm 4x11x1mm U
NHA440 ;

# 2x10mm

1mm

H@ 4x11ximm

7 NHA440

[l 2x10mm

Option |
NBA213 12MM Hex Hub

@ x4 mx4d—— x4

l_g_A343 1émm He: Hub fﬁﬁ:m}

@ = =




_— |III!|IIIIIIIII|IIll|IIII|IIIE|IIII|IIIIIIIIIjIIlIl

_ Ta0

B 27 A
5l X4

NBA295
M4

. NOTE |

Do not turn too tight or |
that will make tires
running not smooth.

L 2

I /) e
NHA409 féj/// NBA305
L7

| NOTE

| Comptible with Lipbattery
L=138m
W=46mm

| H=25mm

= J




—_— |IIIl||!|IIIIII|IIII|IIII|III[|IIII|IIII|IIII]II1I|

_ Ta0

NBA305

@
==
. NBA305

Cut the excess body post

e =7 NBA356
\ N NBA30S &
B
\“‘x\ el
y N
U ,-v

e 7
b AT PPN

NBA356 L P P
a . il 4
b //' 2

4l
!
H
Al
LN
by
e
i




GEAR RATIO

SPUR GAER T410
72 2.35
BALL DIFF (4017
PINION GEAR el

21 8.07
22 7.70
23 7.37
24 7.06
25 6.78
26 6.52
27 6.27
28 6.05
29 5.84
30 5.65
31 5.47
32 5.29
33 5.13
34 4.98
35 4.84
36 471
37 458
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

T410R
247

GERA DIFF(42/17)
GEAR RATIO

8.47
8.08
7.73
741
7.11

6.84
6.59
6.35
6.13
5.93
574
5.56
5.39
523
5.08
4.94
4.81
4.68
4,56
4.45
4.34
4.23
4.14
4.04




|NBA201 motor Mount

NBA204 Drive Shaft Ardl Spur Gear Hub

(For 8l O
s
= Vgl
e xl f)»\ |
[NBA205 Farditia s Sorkeel
N
[T WY «

17T Metal Bovel Gear
(Gear Diff)

[NBA207

ﬁt x2

) - 2

NBA210 4.8x6 mm gall Stud
& %10

NBA211 Pivot Ball Stud |
6) %10

NBA213 12MM Hex Hub

P
x{‘;/" X1 ®mx4 x4

NBA215 Rl oo
& xl s x|

NBA216 fisif? Pinon G

& xl B8 x|

NBA217 i nren oo

a8 xI = xl
NBA218 freiah menceer
€y xl = x|
' NBA219 Shock Parts(O-rings) |
Q} x4 J %8

x4 L Ix4

NBA220 Shosksod ses

& 2 @ x2
@ x2 x2

NBA221 Shock shafis

o x4 W x4

'NBA222 Stock Body (Aluminum) |

Q)) x2

NBA223 shock Parts

@ x2 %2
@ x2 % x2
@ x2 2 x2
@ x2 T %2
x2

| :NB_A2_24 Plastic Shock
O w4 @ x4
- ! x4

x4
x4

O x4 .\ A wi

. [NBAZ25 giare (2%

Blue-Hard
A \y/ 4
\\ x4

\!

NBA226 Yulsuiiegim

A

.I| x4

NBA227 Shock :gﬂlnq{tml

iy it %4

4’>1l]1 \‘I‘!zz. ‘{I l“

2 x4

) x4 () x4

\NBA229 shock Set (Aluminum) |

INBA230 cear Differential

x2 %6

| | NBA231 cearpiff case

EEJB x| ©lmm x4

: NBA232 427 Bevel Gear (Metal)

& x|

O |-y

NBA233 gear Dift Cup Joint

¥
B ¥2

| NBA234 Gear Diff Oring

[ x4

INBA235 cearD#fBevel Gearset |

' T410/ T410R PART LIST

'NBA228 shock Set(Plastic) INBA237 Dpifrsal (3/32)

| NBA238 8ai Diff Screw Set
NBA239 Ball Diff Shim
 NBA240 Thrust Bearing

[NBA241 DH’fqeals (Ball Diff)

INBA242 piff O-rings (Ball Diff

[NBA247 BallEnd (4.8mm)

_NBA248 Smpenslmenl_Parts_

%12

—— %

@ «xl

() )

& x2

x4

NBA243 gal oif cupjont (Plastc)

‘/':,'\\_ -9 "\:

Ll { 111}

v) D))
x| x|

| x4

8 @ x2

0

x|




|NBA252 spur Gear 72T

%l

NBA253  Hex Hub (5MM) | fi

@ x4 x4
NBA254 servo saver

- P
o xl (& ®1

%1 Oxl

o2

.f
L L

|NBA255 cup Jiont |
x3
x2

= X2

NBA256 Bumper For Sedan Body

g

x|

[NBA257 giperrortissneeet |

S
x|
NBA258 Eeattery Strap
| —— <2
NBA259 Antenna Pipe
x| x|

NBA274 Battery Holder
%2

NBAZ275 eody Mount Plate
)

INBA276 servoPiate

%l

'NBA282

[NBA283

'NBA285

'NBA286

'NBA287

'NBA289

'NBA290

'NBA291

'NBA292

Bum,

NBA277 o inenouck sody)

|

taFut;fn g‘.’:'mgoqr}

bl

Scraw Set - FH M3x6
x10

NBA280

Screw Set - FH M3x8

%10

NBA281
-3 x10

Screw Set - BH M3x6

- %10

Screw Set- B8 M3x10

%10

NBA284 screw Set- BH M3x12

%10

Screw Set - BH M3x18
x10

Screw Set - FH M2x3

%10

Set Screw M3x3
i %10

NBA288
B x10

Set Screw M3xd

Set Screw M3x8

om X] 0

Set Screw M3x10

%10

Set Screw M3xi2

Set Screw M3x18

omm x10

Screw Set - BH M3x8

%10

[NBA294 wsnut

@ %10

[NBA295 M4 nut

® x4

INBA296 Bearing 3x6x2.5

@J x4
INBA297 Bearing5'8°2.5
© =

INBA298 Bearing sx10xé

l'/\::} *B
NBA299 Bearing 10x15X4

70
\O/ o

INBA300 spacersotaxexes |

x4

NBA301 washer (3'6.5°0.5 mm)

‘T410/ TA10R PART LIST

INBA293 set screw Max20

%10

: :NBASGZ Washer {3'8°0.5 mm)

D x10
|NBA303 E-Clip
%5

'NBA304 Pin2x10

%10

'NBA305 8ody pins

x12

INBA306 o-Ring

x10

NBA307 washer (111402 mm), |

%10

: NBA308 pifterential (Piastic)

7
‘S\x \\2 a \t | %l
L [ x6

NBA309 Ball Differential(Metal)

: NBA312 Fan Hoklor (For 30mm Fan)|

x2
© x2
x| =6 x4

m— ) )

NBAS313 Preot Block (ALUMINUM)3"

C~———0 «xl

NBA314 pivot Biock (ALUMINM) 0°

C>—rO x

NBA315 Phoot Biock (ALUMINUM) 25°

N

NBA318 Aumnum Hex 5.5 x 10mm
%10

' NBA3.21.SoIid Axre{wmn Piastic)

= i
L h _
x2 %2 x2
- i

3 x2 xl T3

[NBAS2Z Pk s esscer]

pe— P
(Co= ) X2 % %2

NBA323 soiid Axe(a2T/17T Metal)

4 | "% x|

x4 x2 X2 x?

NBA325 42T Metal Bevel Gear

(for Solid Axle)

@xl

) e %4

- 40 =




" 1410/ T410R PART LIST

NBA346 [JANMSPACER Y605 [NIA4D] Chassis | INHA404 Hub Carrer

[NBA326 eaiom > |
x4
‘ x8

= x2 © x4
_ NBAS27 Er = e it
W x| ¥ xl NEASAT e seia)
%4 73 X4 8 9 \‘I
if
:NBA332 &;,ocrg’mmemaam . j ’Q\-z“ __.)"'/'-”y\
- NBA348 /L HNUMSPACER 36720 7
QI ) =
8 Mo C~—xsO
|NBA334 fiamiesy ™ x
G . x4 . NBA349 AN SPACER 3550 .
[NBA335 S a2 S o B
¥ 1 x8 1] =~
x| )
%1

| 'I'II x4
[NBA336 sumpee Fortourny Corosy | NBAZ50 [l M SPACERTE40
5 INHA406 steering Track
% L
s - o | S = =7
x el N =
NBA337 wam NBA351 M2 Nylon Lock Nul{4PCS) P o
@ x4 f ) ; 2 :.(H?.;,‘\.
A 1o, - { ¥ a
@630 |, . x| x|
X NBAS3S52 ma Nyion Lock Nt4PCS) ] 5
! Sx
INBA338 mrorscckiamumnz0] | (5 4 x| -
NHA402 AmsER) INEAGOT s Feceoe
A

=\ = )
Sl 0 xl NBAS53 4 sorrotes Lock hutiapes),

'NBAB42 sody Post (Rear 2
NBA354 solidAde steel Cup Joint

: NHA408 Motor Piate Holder

%4
' - X2 H x2
INBA343 12mm Hex Hub (6mm) ey
. I 2 d’" = ‘}7 \ -
(5 x4 {NBASSS 237 Brushed Motor
e/ NHA403 ¢ Hub 4° (UR) xl x2
. xb =xd = c _ o
H| ere— “ P
. - o7 €
| NBA344 12mm Hex Hub (Tmm) | '\‘xj { '\,Qll)l NHAZ0Q satiery Holder
IIN i |NBA3S6 Extendod Body Postiemm) | e f{)/ e s
\."_flr X | | Nax s | =
3. % x X
= x4 x4 q:‘nj 3 one x4 —x X




NHA410 FronlBurnperHoldotSet: [NHA418 Motor Piate (T410)

; x10 f\\\ d

& AR

(7 ~2
(L \:\

Xl %2

*4 o ¥l

INHA419 steeing sush
& x4

: NHA420 8all stud 4.8x0
(9} x4

INHA421 steering Post(T410)

X2 x2

NHA422 steering Post(T410R)

(BB %2

NHA412 sumper
:_NHA423 Suspension Shaft Set

*4

x2 x2

x|

INHA413 center Drive Shaft NHA424 Cap Head Screw M2xB

[ (o x10
%! NHA425 Cap Head Screw M3x6é
|NHA414 cvo Drive shaf [ %10
(3 8= NHA426 Cap Head Screw M3xe
x2 [mm IO
[NHA415 Dog Boneldsmm 'NHA427 Cap Head Screw M3x10
63 =3 [mm  x10
x2
. NHA4 28 Cap Head Screw Max12|
INHA416 axe | [ -
p— T
X2 NHA429 Flat Screw M3x14
NHA417 Tumbuckie set ) [—— x10
= ==
2 4 NHA430 set Screw Mdxio
e | it x10

:NHA431 T410R-Chassis

¥4

.NHA432 T410R-Upper Deck

®|

INHA433 Front Shock Tower

®|

%1

'NHA434 swayBar-1.4mm

x|

o %3
%l
‘ x| - x4
. x| - ®2

[NHA435 swayBar-1.6mm

%

x|
Je= x8
v %l
*| i w
" x| - 2

'T410/ T410R PART LIST

| NHA436 LTtz

NHA437 linedWitagemns

@ x2 s %8
@ x4
NHA439 %:kmilurand exhaust
5
OJ o) %1

Qe xl % =24

Y
0D x D xl

gD x4 © x4
|NHA440 Fominm

@ x4 ) %4

(&) x4 w4

_NHA441 5x8x2.5 Metal bushing

x4

\\/

(&)




¢ NBAZZ

NBAZ22

=

© NBA334(Long) |

W eNBA10 yaxrg
Y N »

MHALIE

NHAA37{Drift tire)

NBAZOT o

NBA252
2T

M3X10

- .
~ M3X3
M0
M3X3., » @

Naazo NBAZO1 ' % NBA215

38T
% %xms

WY,

._% ¥ npazio

10X15%4 0 S
11X14X0.2 ~
nBA233

NHA-{SA i-i
Mg

NHA405 (2.5}
NHAADS %

L ﬂﬁ?

1

B NBAZTA
FMaxio 2l
¥ a § SNHAZ9T asass \Snms
i M3XE
~ NHMZZE 4 sl Nwas i} NHA40S
o]
5XTXO.2-2p65 ., NHAG22 —#
s LT
SKIX0.5 2908 8 %Q:;Q qnmns ATy )
NBA249 \ f e s
“NBAZSS NHA4D5 \
syQ 5x1ux4 ﬂr/s
o M3XE @ NBAZOS W %
S r%nzo? NHAAZT I
. S oo 8% Maxs
NBA305 NBA230 o@a NHA#1T o
: G Sy JiHaa? M3X6
NHA414
SRR, “‘\v. \%
\E% SnHas20
NBAZIQ NBAZIOg |
NHAH19 8 &
NHA403 ot NHAZ04 5 L B jaxs
INEXD.S L} 5
L] .
MIKIO paxd, & NBA2S8 4«“"/>“‘
Maxto 8 - e
/ p
MIND o & NBAZ1Y M3xe . L
§ NH@% 2
Mixy ~ NBAZIE & .
| nHAgaa 14 o (‘
waxs ® NHA43S 16 rp{inpazsr s b
9%’-:;..-- - NHA436
Jaxz
Qnenzer

P R
~MIX10 -

_ NBA23S

Battery not included in kit

5, N2
';@ HBAZI1
W

NBAZ33

f«r
w00,

TIX14H0.2

Max10 § NBAZ1
i &

NHA436

NHA437(Drift tire)

o NBAZAT
NHA4TT
NNM&?
gNm 10
§ Max10

@ i N
waox&% kA
NBAZ04
o P
G ©.: ohax

:

M3X4
NBAZ44 (Tmm)

MBAZ213 (5mm)

—44—



NHAL3E

NHAA3T{Dyift tire)

Sy
NBA30S "“%Nsasss

-
Not included In kit Maxss
Iy /ﬁ NHAG06 M3X38 >

S T
LLFNHAGDE SXBXO.5 &

2 & .'-i./
.Y y nHAa0s [ |
Maxs \@(@@ M3IXE  notincuded in kit \\
B G} /e Max3 e U
NBAZ10, NS )T [
4
{ay</ SBAzad IXEXOS @ 10
W e
sy NBASOS NBAZAT e foes payg eAZIRRrT
& N NHAGTT . Q. Mmﬁxo.s
. \\ NBAZAT .
- )
A o T | NHA412
1 ~-L_/
i Motor not included in kit
] ,Wa 17
t% i Q) npazat NBAZAT
NBA228 | i NHA410 C‘h?’gsxtw .
& y
B i 5 c?t
s & edhf - L —
sy {
N ! HHA41 W
N | NHA405 leat. HAG NHA404
NBAZ23 @3 s, T NBAZ7E waxe & 2 ﬁm s TGS 5X10K6 sx10x4
3X8 - ] NHA40S < NHAS0S ]
L gomx K\;. ! NHAS02 27 \E\®
< e Buans oty e | MaX10 | NBAZIT yaxa @.
BA218 < Ntz B P2 L ' e
o s a L NHAO1
\é:;%b * | o HHA4DZ
;ﬁu iz
NBA24T L NBAZ11
NHA417 Mﬁma b S«! i /uﬁmza
NBA24T SXIX02Zpes o
5XTX0.5-2pcs 5 NHA40S
%"&i“" SXTX02-1pcs | <3
& A =
= @\® *NBA2ss NHA405
S sxioxa
NHA436 -
¥ NBA205
MEAZ41

31 x?_, MHAS1T
Nwm/qr ‘Q&
w._/ 20 % ﬂmlr
NBAZ19 = ‘5&_
NBA223 g

&
NBAZZ4 s \@ NHAS1E
36505 €7 g0 ey

Noss Max10 8 ® M3

MNHA43G

NHA419 & @ >

NBAZ23 <
=

=

© Y

| NEAIBALONG) L

o™ oo
Ballery not inch in kit

- 45 - - 46 -



1/10 EP RC TOURING CAR

T410[R 14h0o

L v0.2
CARTEN RC Website service@carten-rc.com



	CARTEN說明書-0封面-01
	CARTEN說明書-01-01
	CARTEN說明書-02-01
	CARTEN說明書-03-01
	CARTEN說明書-04-01
	CARTEN說明書-05-01
	CARTEN說明書-06-01
	CARTEN說明書-07-01
	CARTEN說明書-08-01
	CARTEN說明書-09-01
	CARTEN說明書-10-01
	CARTEN說明書-11-01
	CARTEN說明書-12-01
	CARTEN說明書-13-01
	CARTEN說明書-14-01
	CARTEN說明書-15-01
	CARTEN說明書-16-01
	CARTEN說明書-17-01
	CARTEN說明書-18-01
	CARTEN說明書-19-01
	CARTEN說明書-20-01
	CARTEN說明書-21-01
	CARTEN說明書-22-01
	CARTEN說明書-23-01
	CARTEN說明書-24-01
	CARTEN說明書-25-01
	CARTEN說明書-26-01
	CARTEN說明書-27-01
	CARTEN說明書-28-01
	CARTEN說明書-29-01
	CARTEN說明書-30-01
	CARTEN說明書-31-01
	CARTEN說明書-32-01
	CARTEN說明書-33-01
	CARTEN說明書-34-01
	CARTEN說明書-35-01
	CARTEN說明書-36-01
	CARTEN說明書-37-01
	CARTEN說明書-38-01
	CARTEN說明書-39-01
	CARTEN說明書-40-01
	CARTEN說明書-41-01
	CARTEN說明書-42-01
	CARTEN說明書-43-44-01
	CARTEN說明書-45-46-01
	CARTEN說明書-48-封底

